

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DR. GREGORY L. STRAND,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC06-1894
L.T. Case No. 2006-CA-881

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA,
a political subdivision of the State of
Florida,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF
APPELLANT DR. GREGORY L. STRAND

DAVID A. THERIAQUE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 832332
S. BRENT SPAIN, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 320810
TIMOTHY E. DENNIS, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 575410
THERIAQUE VORBECK & SPAIN
433 North Magnolia Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
Telephone: 850/224-7332
Facsimile: 850/224-7662

KERRY A. SCHULTZ, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 563188
BORDELON & SCHULTZ
LAW FIRM, P.L.
2721 Gulf Breeze Parkway
Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563
Telephone: 850/934-1000
Facsimile: 850/934-1050

CO-COUNSEL FOR
APPELLANT DR. GREGORY L.
STRAND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE CIRCUIT COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION
 IN DENYING THE APPELLANT’S REQUEST FOR
 A CONTINUANCE..... 1

 II. THE CIRCUIT COURT’S FINDINGS ARE NOT
 SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL
 EVIDENCE..... 3

 III. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING
 THAT THE COUNTY HAD THE AUTHORITY TO
 ISSUE THE BONDS 6

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Florida Cases

<i>Barragan v. City of Miami</i> , 545 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 1989)	10
<i>City of Winter Springs v. State</i> , 776 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 2001).....	5, 6
<i>Panama City Beach Cmty. Redevelopment Agency v. State</i> , 831 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 2002)	5, 6
<i>Pelle v. Diners Club</i> , 287 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	1
<i>Penn v. Florida Def. Fin. and Accounting Serv. Ctr. Auth.</i> , 623 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 1993)	12
<i>Perlow v. Berg-Perlow</i> , 875 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 2004).....	3, 4
<i>Rianhard v. Port of Palm Beach Dist.</i> , 186 So. 2d 503 (Fla. 1966)	2
<i>Ryan’s Furniture Exch., Inc. v. McNair</i> , 162 So. 483 (Fla. 1935)	1
<i>State v. City of Pensacola</i> , 397 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1981).....	12
<i>State v. Florida State Tpk. Auth.</i> , 134 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1961)	2
<i>State v. Miami Beach Redevelopment Agency</i> , 392 So. 2d 875 (Fla. 1980).....	11

Florida Statutes

§ 75.07, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	1
Ch. 125, Fla. Stat. (2005)	9, 10
§ 125.01, Fla. Stat. (2005)	7, 9
§ 163.2520, Fla. Stat. (2005)	10
Ch. 163, Part III, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	6

§ 163.335, Fla. Stat. (2005) 8

§ 163.340, Fla. Stat. (2005) 8

§ 163.355, Fla. Stat. (2005) 9

§ 163.387, Fla. Stat. (2005)7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

Other Authorities

Ch. 71-14, § 1, Laws of Fla. 10

Ch. 73-129, § 1, Laws of Fla. 10

Ch. 77-391, § 1, Laws of Fla. 11

Ch. 2006-307, § 6, Laws of Fla. 13

Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 3982..... 11

Legislative Committee on Intergovernmental Relations, *Local Government Concerns Regarding Community Redevelopment in Florida* (Jan. 2005) 12
